
See 
Below 
Images



DAISEN LOOP BUS
ROUTE MAP

ORGANISER OPERATOR CONTACT

DAISEN CITY UGO TRANSPORT DAISEN CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES SUPPORT DIVISION

FLAT RATE FARE
¥200



# BUS STOPS 1 2 3 4 5

1 Omagari Bus Terminal 8:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00

2 Omagari Station (West Exit) 8:02 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02

3 Kurosecho 8:03 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03

4 Ohanacho 8:04 10:04 12:04 14:04 16:04

5 Omagari Station (East Exit) 8:06 10:06 12:06 14:06 16:06

6 Saiwaicho 8:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07

7 Akashiya Children’s Park 8:10 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10

8 Omagari Bus Terminal 8:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12

9 Hanabi Dori – Iriguchi 8:13 10:13 12:13 14:13 16:13

10 Hanabi Dori – Peare 8:14 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14

11 Hanabi Dori – Kyojo Park 8:15 10:15 12:15 14:15 16:15

12 Omachi 8:16 10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16

13 Hamacho Intersection 8:17 10:17 12:17 14:17 16:17

14 Funabacho Iriguchi 8:18 10:18 12:18 14:18 16:18

15 Hanazono Hospital 8:19 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19

16 Hanazono Danchi 8:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20

17 City Office 8:22 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22

18 Tax Office 8:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 16:23

19 Police Station 8:24 10:24 12:24 14:24 16:24

20 Sunquest 8:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25

21 Hinodecho Itchome 8:27 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27

22 Omagari Hospital 8:31 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31

23 Komorebi Mori 8:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33

24 Kami Eminokuchi 8:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35

25 Ikiiki Salon Eminokuchi 8:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36

26 Eminokuchi Danchi 8:37 10:37 12:37 14:37 16:37

27 Civic Centre 8:38 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38

28 Omagari Minami Kindergarten 8:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:40

29 Katsura Park 8:41 10:41 12:41 14:41 16:41

30 Suwacho Junction 8:42 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42

31 Kobushi Children's Centre 8:43 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43

32 Hanabi Museum 8:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44

33 Kurosecho 8:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46

34 Omagari Station (West Exit) 8:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47

35 Omagari Bus Terminal 8:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49

Tsutsudon Route
49 MINUTES / 13.4KM / 5 BUSES  DAILY

DAISEN LOOP BUS
TIMETABLE

OMAGARI HANABI SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Service is suspended annually on the last Saturday of August
due to the Omagari Hanabi National Fireworks Competition.

Operation status, route and timetable changes are subject to 
changes due to road closures and traffic conditions.



# BUS STOPS 1 2 3 4 5

1 Omagari Bus Terminal 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00

2 Omagari Station (West Exit) 9:02 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02

3 Kurosecho 9:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03

4 Hanabi Museum 9:04 11:04 13:04 15:04 17:04

5 Kobushi Children's Centre 9:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05

6 Suwacho Junction 9:07 11:07 13:07 15:07 17:07

7 Katsura Park 9:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08

8 Omagari Minami Kindergarten 9:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10

9 Civic Centre 9:11 11:11 13:11 15:11 17:11

10 Eminokuchi Danchi 9:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12

11 Omagari Hospital 9:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14

12 Komorebi Mori 9:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16

13 Kami Eminokuchi 9:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17

14 Ikiiki Salon Eminokuchi 9:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18

15 Hinodecho Itchome 9:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20

16 Sunquest 9:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:21

17 Police Station 9:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22

18 Senboku Regional Development Bureau 9:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24

19 City Office 9:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26

20 Hanazono Danchi 9:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28

21 Hanazono Hospital 9:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30

22 Funabacho Iriguchi 9:31 11:31 13:31 15:31 17:31

23 Marunouchi 9:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:33

24 Omagari Bus Terminal 9:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35

25 Omagari Station (West Exit) 9:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37

26 Kurosecho 9:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38

27 Ohanacho 9:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40

28 Omagari Station (East Exit) 9:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42

29 Saiwaicho 9:44 11:44 13:44 15:44 17:44

30 Akashiya Children’s Park 9:47 11:47 13:47 15:47 17:47

31 Omagari Bus Terminal 9:49 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:49

Hanachan Route
49 MINUTES / 13.2KM / 5 BUSES  DAILY

DAISEN LOOP BUS
TIMETABLE

OMAGARI HANABI SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Service is suspended annually on the last Saturday of August
due to the Omagari Hanabi National Fireworks Competition.

Operation status, route and timetable changes are subject to 
changes due to road closures and traffic conditions.


